
SSA SYNCHRONISED SWIMMING CHAMPIONSHIPS 2015

FIGURES RESULTS

YOUTH

13-15 Figures Province Score Position

1 NINA SMITH NMBA 54,314 1

2 GIULIA TORINO KZN 54,107 2

3 NICKY KARLSON NMBA 53,336 3

4 ANNA WHITTON KZN 52,341 4

5 SONAL REDDI KZN 51,907 5

6 JESS HOLING WPA 51,7 6

7 KYRA JACOBS NMBA 50,832 7

8 TAEGAN VAN ZYL NMBA 50,72 8

9 TAYLA-JADE VAN HUYSSTEEN BUFF 50,391 9

10 EMLYNN SPOGTER BUFF 50,323 10

11 ZOE AMATO WPA 49,891 11

12 JESSICA MASEFIELD KZN 49,207 12

13 SINEAD BERTASSO KZN 47,184 13

14 LEAH GLUCKMAN WPA 46,395 14

16-18 Figures Province Figures Position

1 LORI NIEMAND KZN 58,205 1

2 SARAH KEYTE WPA 57,852 2

3 DREW ANDERSON NMBA 56,957 3

4 SHANAE WILLIAMS WPA 55,544 4

5 TEAL MUIRHEAD KZN 54,494 5

6 FAITH ADONIS WPA 54,395 6

7 LISA WIMMER WPA 54,150 7

8 NADINE VAARLAND WPA 54,101 8

9 LAUREN PAULSE WPA 53,461 9

10 KAYLA BOTHA NMBA 53,445 10

11 AMMAARAH SEEDAT KZN 53,380 11

12 TATUM-LEIGH PETERSEN WPA 53,144 12

13 CERI BEZUIDENHOUT NMBA 52,773 13

14 PHINDILE MAKHAYE KZN 49,728 14

15 KIRA MELTZER WPA 49,211 15

SENIOR

Open Figures Province Figures Position

1 KERRY BETH NORDEN NMBA 63,184 1

2 CLARISSA JOHNSTON WPA 62,764 2

3 LAURA STRUGNELL WPA 62,029 3

4 JESSICA HAYES-HILL WPA 61,384 4

5 EMMA MANNERS-WOOD WPA 61,341 5

6 COURTNEY MUSSON NMBA 60,171 6

7 MIEKE STRUWIG NMBA 58,355 7

8 NTOKOZO VILAKAZI KZN 44,829 8



9 SBAHLE MAKHAYE KZN 40,787 9

10 NOZIBUSISO NKOSI KZN 38,135 10
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YOUTH SOLO RESULTS

13-15 Solo Province Figures Solo

1 GIULIA TORINO KZN 54,107 57,658

2 NINA SMITH NMBA 54,314 57,442

3 JESS HOLING WPA 51,700 56,383

4 ANNA WHITTON KZN 52,341 54,192

5 SONAL REDDI KZN 51,907 54,200

6 KYRA JACOBS NMBA 50,832 54,692

7 TAEGAN VAN ZYL NMBA 50,720 53,225

8 EMLYNN SPOGTER BUFF 50,323 52,025

9 TAYLA-JADE VAN HUYSSTEEN BUFF 50,391 50,550

10 JESSICA MASEFIELD KZN 49,207 49,583

11 SINEAD BERTASSO KZN 47,184 50,950

YOUTH 16-18 Solo Province Figures Solo

1 LORI NIEMAND KZN 58,205 64,150

2 SARAH KEYTE WPA 57,852 62,250

3 FAITH ADONIS WPA 54,395 59,492

4 NADINE VAARLAND WPA 54,101 57,317

5 LAUREN PAULSE WPA 53,461 57,208

6 LISA WIMMER WPA 54,15 56,408

7 AMMAARAH SEEDAT KZN 53,38 56,675

8 KAYLA BOTHA NMBA 53,445 55,642

9 CERI BEZUIDENHOUT NMBA 52,773 54,825

10 PHINDILE MAKHAYE KZN 49,728 51,975

11 KIRA MELTZER WPA 49,211 50,508

SENIOR Open Free Solo Province Figures Score

1 KERRY BETH NORDEN NMBA 1,0000 67,633

2 LAURA STRUGNELL WPA 2,0000 67,000

2 EMMA MANNERS-WOOD WPA 2,0000 67,000

4 MIEKE STRUWIG NMBA 4,0000 62,633

5 COURTNEY MUSSON NMBA 5,0000 61,033

SENIOR Open Tech Solo Province Tech Solo Position

1 KERRY BETH NORDEN NMBA 65,178 1

2 EMMA MANNERS-WOOD WPA 64,408 2

3 COURTNEY MUSSON NMBA 57,669 3

4 MIEKE STRUWIG NMBA 54,610 4
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DUET RESULTS

YOUTH Duets 13-15 Province Duet Figures

1 NINA SMITH NMBA 55,750 54,314

NICKY KARLSON NMBA

2 GIULIA TORINO KZN 56,325 54,107

SONAL REDDI KZN

3 ZOE AMATO WPA 55,475 49,891

LEAH GLUCKMAN WPA

4 TAEGAN VAN ZYL NMBA 52,483 50,720

KYRA JACOBS NMBA

5 TAYLA-JADE VAN HUYSSTEEN BUFF 52,392 50,391

EMLYNN SPOGTER BUFF

6 SINEAD BERTASSO KZN 51,908 47,184

JESSICA MASEFIELD KZN

YOUTH Duets 16 - 18 Province Duet Figures

1 SARAH KEYTE WPA 63,042 57,852

TATUM-LEIGH PETERSEN WPA 53,144

2 TEAL MUIRHEAD KZN 60,733 54,494

LORI NIEMAND KZN 58,205

3 SHANAE WILLIAMS WPA 59,608 55,544

LISA WIMMER WPA 54,15

4 DREW ANDERSON NMBA 58,275 56,957

CERI BEZUIDENHOUT NMBA 52,773

5 FAITH ADONIS WPA 58,558 54,395

NADINE VAARLAND WPA 54,101

SENIOR Open Free Duets Province Score Position

1 EMMA MANNERS-WOOD WPA 66,100 1

LAURA STRUGNELL WPA

2 CLARISSA JOHNSTON WPA 63,308 2

JESSICA HAYES-HILL WPA

3 COURTNEY MUSSON NMBA 63,267 3

KERRY BETH NORDEN NMBA

SENIOR Open Tech Duets Province Tech Duet Position

1 EMMA MANNERS-WOOD WPA 65,831 1

LAURA STRUGNELL WPA

2 CLARISSA JOHNSTON WPA 62,718 2

JESSICA HAYES-HILL WPA

3 COURTNEY MUSSON NMBA 61,335 3

KERRY BETH NORDEN NMBA
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TEAM  RESULTS



YOUTH Junior Team Province Score Position

1 JESS HOLING WPA 56,192 1

ZOE AMATO WPA

LEAH GLUCKMAN WPA

LISA WIMMER WPA

SARAH KEYTE WPA

KIRA MELTZER WPA

2 GIULIA TORINO KZN 53,487 2

SINEAD BERTASSO KZN

ANNA WHITTON KZN

JESSICA MASEFIELD KZN

SONAL REDDI KZN

SENIOR Open Team Province Score Tech Team Score

1 CLARISSA JOHNSTON WPA 67,0670 64,4137

JESSICA HAYES-HILL WPA

EMMA MANNERS-WOOD WPA

LAURA STRUGNELL WPA

FAITH ADONIS WPA

NADINE VAARLAND WPA

LAUREN PAULSE WPA

SHANAE WILLIAMS WPA

2 COURTNEY MUSSON NMBA 60,4330 61,8323

KERRY BETH NORDEN NMBA

MIEKE STRUWIG NMBA

DREW ANDERSON NMBA

KAYLA BOTHA NMBA

3 NOZIBUSISO NKOSI KZN 54,7330 55,2337

NTOKOZO VILAKAZI KZN

SBAHLE MAKHAYE KZN

TEAL MUIRHEAD KZN

LORI NIEMAND KZN

AMMAARAH SEEDAT KZN

SENIOR Combo Province Score Position

1 WPA WPA 67,783 1

2 NMBA NMBA 64,092 2

3 KZN KZN 59,158 3

SENIOR PROVINCIAL RANKING SENIOR NATIONALS

Province Score

1 WPA 172

2 NMBA 142

3 KZNA 42





Combo Score Position

WPA 67,783 1

NMBA 64,092 2

KZN 59,158 3





Final Score Position

55,883 1

55,878 2

54,042 3

53,267 4

53,054 5

52,762 6

51,973 7

51,174 8

50,471 9

49,395 10

49,067 11

Final Score Position

61,178 1

60,051 2

56,944 3

55,709 4

55,335 5

55,279 6

55,028 7

54,544 8

53,799 9

50,852 10

49,860 11

Final Score Position

67,633 1

67,000 2

67,000 2

62,633 4

61,033 5



Final Score Position

54,788 1

54,666 2

51,809 3

51,630 4

51,375 5

50,052 6

Final Score Position

59,270 1

58,541 2

57,228 3

56,570 4

56,403 5



Team Score Position

65,7403 1

61,1327 2

54,9833 3


